POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
January 13, 2025
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2025 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 5, 2024.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

(C) When necessary to go into executive session for another reason under the Open Public
Meetings Act, such as discussion of investments of public funds, personnel matters, or contract
negotiations, the Board shall adopt Resolution C, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss such matters pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-
12. The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until such time as the Board determines
that the need for confidentiality no longer exists.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:14 AM Adjourned: 1:04 PM

Roll Call: James Kompany, Tim Colacci, Matthew Lubin, John Glidden, Ray Heck, Marc Morgan,
Richard Myers, Stephen Trowbridge, John Megariotis (left at 12:23), Susan Jacobucci (via
telecom at 10:20), and Eve Cullinan

Absent: Ed Oatman
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Also Present: Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Susan Barrett, Assistant Board Secretary; Nels Lauritzen,

Board Counsel; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Mark Schafer, CIO/CFO; Wayne
Browne, Esq.; John Feeley, Esq.; Christopher Gray, Esq.; Craig Gumpel, Esq.; Donald
Barbarti, Esq.; Joseph Burke, Esq.; Marcia Mitolo, Esq.; Zinovia Stone, Esq.; Leonard
Shiro, Esq.; Samuel Gaylord, Esq.; Arthur Weber; Robert Potter; Erwin Moreno; Danny
Guadalupe; James Walters; Yamileth Mercado; William Knecht; John Storms; Christian
Mercado; Robert Ballance; Alfonse Carlucci; Maureen Delgrosso; Peter LoPresti; Keith
Graham; Jeramey Mendez; Liana Palladino

OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of December 9, 2024
Approved (Trustees Jacobucci and Cullinan abstained.)

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of December 9, 2024
Approved (Trustees Jacobucci and Cullinan abstained.)

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1

B-3

B-5

Executive Director's Report
Noted

CIO/CFO Report - Noted
a.) PFRSNJ Bills for January 13, 2025 - Approved

Legal Director's Report
Noted

Investment Committee Memo
Noted

Request for an Excused Absence from Trustee Edward Oatman
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1

C-2

Active and Retired Death List
Approved

Retirement List
Approved with the exception of Jeff Hennessey (Trustee Kompany recused on Michael Smith and Joseph Stulpin.
Trustee Heck recused on Krystal Cross, Carlos Negron, Robert Roettger, and Marquita Taylor.)

CLOSED SESSION
Ordinary Disability
Effective
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Option: Decision:
D-1+ Potter, Robert Lawrence Township (Mercer)  09/01/2024 Involuntary Approved
D-2 Maszcak, Gerald Passaic County 09/01/2024 Involuntary Approved
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D-3 Monthly OD Grid Monthly OD Grid Adams, Hakir
Zahid; Newark City; effective
10/2024; McCaffrey, Patrick J.*;
Monmouth County/Hall of
Records; 08/2024 Approved
(*with a 1-year re-eval)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Option: Date: Decision:

E-1 Strich, John Jersey City Fire Dept. 12/01/2024 9/14/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-2+ Jorge, Manuel Newark City 03/01/2024 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-3 Hessler, Daniel Orange City 01/01/2024 5/20/2023 Approved

E-4+ Bowen, Brendan North Bergen Township 07/01/2024 1/5/2022 Deny Accidental, Granted
Ordinary

E-5 Schork, Thomas Bayonne City 10/01/2024 9/13/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-6+ Weber, Arthur Clifton City 11/01/2024 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-7+ Mendez, Jeramey Perth Amboy City 02/01/2025 11/15/2023 Approved

E-8+ Methner, Michael East Brunswick Township 10/01/2024 1/19/2021 Deny Accidental, Granted
Ordinary
(Vote: 10:1; Trustee Heck: nae.)

E-9 Titus, Jamie Totowa Borough 01/01/2025 4/18/2023 Approved

E-10 ladarola, Michael Dept. of Corrections 01/01/2024 2/9/2021 Denied Accidental, Offer Deferred
(Trustee Heck recused.)

E-11+ Mercado, Yamileth Newark City 11/01/2024 6/24/2021 Approved
(Motion to go into Executive
Session made by Trustee
Colacci; Seconded by Trustee
Lubin. Subsequent motion to
return to Closed Session made
by Trustee Colacci; Seconded
by Trustee Heck. Vote: 8:3;
Trustees Morgan, Megariotis,
and Trowbridge: nae.)

E-12+ Guadalupe, Danny Department of Correction 03/01/2024 12/20/2022 Denied Accidental, Withdrawal
Only
(Trustee Heck recused.)

E-13+ Ponte, Elizabeth Camden County Regional 01/01/2024 8/7/2018 Approved

Police
E-14+ Mercado, Christian Passaic County 07/01/2024 4/29/2022 Approved
E-15+ Ballance, Robert Bayonne City 12/01/2023 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center

Approved
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E-16 Cuccolo, Joseph Newark City 09/01/2024 7/22/2023 Noted member withdrew
Accidental Disability application
E-17+ Carlucci, Alfonse Newark City 12/01/2024 7/5/2023 Approved based on the 7/5/23
incident
12/12/2023
E-18 McGlone, John Bayonne City 12/01/2024 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1

F-2

F-4

F-5+

F-6+

F-7+

F-8+

F-9+

F-10+

Meszaros, John - Garden State Recp. & Youth Correctional Center - Honorable Service (Currently Collecting Service
Retirement)
No Forfeiture (Trustee Heck recused.)

McParland, Martin - Rockaway Township - Honorable Service (Previously Approved, Not Collecting) - Administratively
Removed

Colombaro, Albert - Laurel Springs Borough - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Deferred Retirement - Approved
(Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

McConnell, Darren - Red Bank Borough - 1.) Honorable Service
2.) Special Retirement; Request to postpone
Approved request to postpone

Storms, John - Deptford Township - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Special Retirement - Approved
(Vote: 10:1; Trustee Trowbridge: nae.) (Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Palladino, Liana - Hoboken City - Honorable Service (Previously Approved, Not Collecting)
No Forfeiture (Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Moreno, Samuel - Hudson County - 1.) Honorable Service - Partial Forfeiture; forfeit salary only back to 25 years of service
2.) Special Retirement - Approved
(Trustee Trowbridge recused.) (Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Graham, Keith - Kean University - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Special Retirement - Approved
(Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Moreno, Erwin - West New York Town - 1.) Honorable Service - Partial Forfeiture; forfeit salary only back to 20 years of
service credit

2.) Service Retirement - Approved

(Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Lopresti, Peter - Old Bridge Township - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Special Retirement - Approved
(Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

Garabito, Juan M. - Hudson County - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Adopted the ALJ's decision
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G-3+

G-4+

G-6

Young Sr., Anthony - South Woods Prison-Dept. of Corrections - Initial Decision Dismissal - Failure to Appear
Adopted the ALJ's decision

Ramos, Victor - Juvenile Justice Comm./Medium Sec. Facility - Initial Decision On Remand - The ALJ affirmed the denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Adopted the ALJ's decision with modifications to verbiage

Sharp, Jason - Camden County Board of Chosen Freeholders - Appellate Decision on Remand
The Board directed the Secretary to draft a Final Agency Determination to be considered at the February 2025 Board
meeting

Lee, Jerald - Plainfield City - Appellate Division Decision The Court affirmed the Board's decision denying Deferred
retirement benefits
Noted

Pensiero, Salvatore - Essex County - Appellate Division Decision The Court affirmed the Board's decision denying
Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Noted

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1+

H-2

Walters, James - Hamilton Township (Mercer) - Appeals the denial of the request to amend retirement type from Special to
Accidental
Approved

Rivera, Julio - Newark City - Appeals the partial forfeiture of service and salary back to 19 years and 11 months of service
credited
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1

J-2+

J-3+

J-4

- - Correction Officer Purchase Grid - Potts, Marilyn; Gonzalez, Jose; Slodyczka, Edward
Approved (Vote: 9:1; Trustee Morgan: nae.) (Purchase Section)

Concul, Jose - City of Passaic - Request to Enroll (Overage Hire)
Approved (Enrollment Section)

Knecht, William - Medford Township - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Approved (Purchase Section)

Gambutti, Adam - South Hackensack Township - Request for Interfund Transfer
Approved (Enrollment Section)

OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1+

K-2

Nally, Eamon (Deceased) - Jersey City - Domestic Partner Request for Survivor Benefits
Denied

Sincavage , Daniel (Deceased) - Southern State Correctional Facility - Reconsideration of an OAL Case
Approved (Trustee Heck recused.) (Beneficiary Services, Retirements Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)
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OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Appellate Division Decision Donna S. Platt vs. PERS
Noted

L-2 Enrollments List
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on February 10, 2025
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CARRILLO, CARLOS A 4/1/2025 MAX 20-00 $4,539.33 52 SERVICE  HUDSON COUNTY P
HENNESSEY, JEFF M 2/1/2025 MAX 24-11 $4,945.50 52 SERVICE  JERSEY CITY P
MAGLIACANO, TONI M 2/1/2025 MAX 22-00 $4,831.16 52 SERVICE  ESSEX COUNTY P
OGOZALEK, ANTHONY H 12/1/2024 MAX 11-10 $1,587.95 SERVICE ~ DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
PARENTI, WILLIAM 2/1/2025 MAX 42-05 $14,243.38 SERVICE  NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
PRIGGEMEIER, BRYCE A, SR 2/1/2025 MAX 20-04 $5,263.00 52 SERVICE  EVESHAM TWP FIRE DISTRICT NO 1 F
RIVERA, EMILY 1/1/2025 MAX 21-05 $4,146.08 52 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
ROY, PERCY E 1/1/2025 MAX 22-07 $4,280.05 52 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
TUNIS, BRIAN R 2/1/2025 MAX 20-00 $3,896.62 52 SERVICE ~ SALEM COUNTY P
CUNNINGHAM, NEIL L 2/1/2025 MAX 10-00 $1,209.75 428 DEFERRED HUDSON COUNTY P
ABAD, GIOVANNI 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,046.42 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
ANDERSON, HESTON L 2/1/2025 MAX 30-10 $8,485.16 SPECIAL  SOUTH ESSEX FIRE DEPARTMENT F
ANDERSON, MICHAEL S 1/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $7,377.96 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
ANDREWS, ROBERT P 1/1/2025 MAX 30-00 $8,145.02 SPECIAL  LONG BEACH TOWNSHIP P
ANDRICKSON, ELSON 3/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $8,334.34 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
ATES, CLARENCE L 5/1/2025 MAX 25-03 $5,845.13 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
BELLANTONI, MICHAEL S 2/1/2025 MAX 25-04 $7,216.93 SPECIAL  ROSELAND BOROUGH P
BERTINO, FRANCESCO D 2/1/2025 MAX 30-00 $10,061.10 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
BITTENMASTER, CHRISTOPHER 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $8,275.15 SPECIAL  PHILLIPSBURG TOWN P
BONASSISA, ANTHONY R 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
BONDI, JOSEPH A, JR 1/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $5,681.34 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
BRITTAIN, FREDERICK J, lIl 2/1/2025 MAX 25-08 $9,807.96 SPECIAL  BRIDGEWATER TWP P
BURNS, STEVEN A 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,074.46 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY F
CABALLERO, NANCY 2/1/2025 MAX 26-00 $8,302.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CASSEY, HARRY G 4/1/2025 MAX 27-01 $7,423.88 SPECIAL  DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
CHECK, THOMAS S 2/1/2025 MAX 27-06 $8,668.57 SPECIAL  FAIR LAWN BOROUGH P
CHIEFFALO, LINDA M 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,487.12 SPECIAL  WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP P
CLARK, JAMES F 2/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $11,794.71 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
CLARKIN, JOHN J 2/1/2025 MAX 28-06 $9,600.46 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CLENDANIEL, THOMAS P 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,704.38 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
CONNOLLY, JOHN W 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $8,570.38 SPECIAL  WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP P
CORBIN, JOSEPH D 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
CORTES, ISMAEL 2/1/2025 MAX 25-06 $6,877.50 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
COSTELLO, JILL MARIE 3/1/2025 MAX 25-04 $9,110.07 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
CROSS, KRYSTAL D 2/1/2025 MAX 27-07 $5,915.46 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
CROWLEY, ANDREW J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
DANNA, RALPH 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $9,553.26 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
DAVIS, ANDREW A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $7,156.98 SPECIAL  CLAYTON BOROUGH P
DEABREU, HELDER F 3/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $8,765.19 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
DELGRANDE, GEORGE 2/1/2025 MAX 25-11 $12,668.51 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP F
DEMURO, CHRIS A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
DENTE, PELLEGRINO 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $9,076.08 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
DIIORIO, NICOLINO 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $8,174.82 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
DOLCH, BRIAN W 3/1/2025 MAX 30-01 $8,469.30 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
EGNEZZO, STEPHANIE | 2/1/2025 MAX 27-11 $10,127.49 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP P
ELIAS, JENNIFER L 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,358.65 SPECIAL  OCEAN CITY P
ELLIOTT, GERRELL A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $9,957.35 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
ELLIS, HENRY, IIl 3/1/2025 MAX 26-06 $11,035.22 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
ERNST, DANIEL J 2/1/2025 MAX 27-01 $11,043.92 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
EVANS, BRETT V 1/1/2025 MAX 29-01 $9,211.10 SPECIAL EDGEWATER PARK TOWNSHIP P
EVERETT, BRYAN 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
FAUNCE, ELWOQD, IlI 2/1/2025 MAX 26-09 $9,496.29 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
FELDMAN, ROBERT E 1/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,674.08 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
FENIELLO, VICTOR 11/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $4,749.54 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
FISCHER, WILLIAM EDWARD 2/1/2025 MAX 30-02 $8,469.30 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP F
FLYNN, KENNETH E 4/1/2025 MAX 25-09 $8,322.85 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
GINGRICH, MICHAEL A 5/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $7,279.13 SPECIAL  WINSLOW TOWNSHIP P
GIOVANETTI, JOHN A 1/1/2025 MAX 25-05 $11,664.64 SPECIAL  JACKSON TOWNSHIP P
GRIFFITH, JEFFREY P 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $7,335.10 SPECIAL  ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP P
HAYECK, BRIAN A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-08 $8,818.09 SPECIAL  SCOTCH PLAINS TOWNSHIP P
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HERNANDEZ, JACOB J 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,677.24 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
HESTER, LAURA L 2/1/2025 MAX 30-06 $11,096.82 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
HORSLEY, ERICKA 2/1/2025 MAX 30-01 $9,320.96 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY P
INCLE, DAVID 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $10,836.57 SPECIAL  NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
JOHNSON, KEVIN L 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
JONES, JOHUN T 4/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $6,905.33 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
KANAUSS, KEITH E 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,810.26 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
KANE, JAMES T 12/1/2024 MAX 25-08 $9,231.33 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
KARAS, COREY J 2/1/2025 MAX 27-00 $10,662.38 SPECIAL  HARRISON TOWN (HUDSON) P
KATSOCK, JOSEPH N, JR 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,340.96 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
KELLY, LANCE R 3/1/2025 MAX 26-03 $11,004.78 SPECIAL  SOUTH HACKENSACK TOWNSHIP P
KELSO, DAVID 1/1/2025 MAX 32-10 $11,695.13 SPECIAL  ASBURY PARK CITY P
KIM, ANTHONY 4/1/2025 MAX 30-00 $9,800.00 SPECIAL  FORT LEE BOROUGH P
KOVELOSKI, STEVEN M 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,696.64 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
KRAWCZYK, ZYGMUNT 3/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,711.69 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS.COMM. CENTRAL OFFICE P
KRISTOF, JOHN MICHAEL 2/1/2025 MAX 30-02 $7,561.97 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
KUDLACIK, SHAWN 1/1/2025 MAX 28-00 $10,844.18 SPECIAL  WALLINGTON BOROUGH P
LA DUCA, JOHN W 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $11,430.46 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
LAMANTIA, THOMAS, JR 12/1/2024 MAX 26-06 $10,354.12 SPECIAL  GARFIELD CITY P
LEONE, JOHN MICHAEL 1/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,674.08 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
LORENZ, BRANDON F 2/1/2025 MAX 25-03 $7,056.13 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
MANZO, CATHERINE F 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,669.65 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
MASCHKE, JOSEPH A 4/1/2025 MAX 25-03 $7,694.05 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL FIRE DISTRICT 1 F
MASTROFILIPPO, ANTHONY J 2/1/2025 MAX 30-00 $8,027.60 SPECIAL  UNION CITY P
MAURO, JOHN A, JR 2/1/2025 MAX 32-05 $11,674.83 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY F
MCCABE, BRIAN J 3/1/2025 MAX 32-02 $10,324.74 SPECIAL  SOUTH AMBOY CITY P
MCELDOWNEY, DANIEL F 3/1/2025 MAX 33-02 $11,013.95 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
MCGANN, JOSHUA M 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,693.23 SPECIAL  EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
MCHUGH, PATRICK R 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,764.67 SPECIAL  DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
MCLUCAS, PAMELA S 2/1/2025 MAX 25-06 $7,053.09 SPECIAL  HILLSIDE TOWNSHIP P
MCNEAR, KEVIN 12/1/2024 MAX 25-11 $5,724.74 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
MCNIFF, JOHN C 2/1/2025 MAX 28-11 $15,196.79 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
MERCOGLIANA, MICHAEL V 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $4,564.07 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
MITCHELL, JAMES DENNIS 2/1/2025 MAX 26-00 $7,335.01 SPECIAL  DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
MOELLER, SCOTT J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $9,281.09 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
MORALES, CARLOS A 3/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $6,971.52 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
MORENO, WAGNER A 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $9,484.15 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
MULVANEY, DAVID B, JR 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $9,876.96 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
NADROWSKI, CHARLES K 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $10,336.22 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
NAPOLI, JOSEPH M 2/1/2025 MAX 39-05 $10,788.16 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
NEGRON, CARLOS JR 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,689.35 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
OCONNOR, PETER M 2/1/2025 MAX 30-09 $7,793.80 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
ODONOHUE, JOHN W 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,534.23 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
OLLEMAR, THOMAS 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,954.12 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
PALLEIJA, JUAN 2/1/2025 MAX 26-09 $9,044.84 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
PAPADOPOULOS, ANGELO 3/1/2025 MAX 26-00 $10,217.67 SPECIAL  WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP P
PEREZ, JOSE 2/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $7,017.56 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP P
PERNA, FRANK P 3/1/2025 MAX 31-01 $11,289.83 SPECIAL  DENVILLE TOWNSHIP P
PFEIFFER, MATTHEW W 3/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $9,229.09 SPECIAL  RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP P
PHILLIPS, THOMAS M 1/1/2025 MAX 25-03 $7,591.49 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
PINA, CARLOS 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,761.00 SPECIAL ~ UNION CITY P
POLCYN, JOHNE, IlI 2/1/2025 MAX 31-00 $8,185.33 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
PONS, EDDY 2/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $5,761.15 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
RAWDING, MATTHEW D 1/1/2025 MAX 27-05 $9,007.30 SPECIAL  MORRISTOWN TOWN P
REILLY, ROBERT 2/1/2025 MAX 27-00 $12,148.44 SPECIAL  NORTH ARLINGTON BOROUGH P
RICHMOND, JAMES M 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,838.35 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD BOROUGH P
RIPORTI, EDWARD A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-07 $8,214.52 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
RODRIGUEZ, JUAN A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
ROETTGER, ROBERT 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,704.38 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
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RUDOLPH, TOBEY G 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,913.17 SPECIAL  MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP P
SANDROCK, LINNE 2/1/2025 MAX 29-01 $10,060.37 SPECIAL  RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
SANTIAGO, LOUIS J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-07 $9,752.89 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
SCANZIANI, RAFAEL G 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $8,807.71 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SCHENCK, GREGORY A 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $12,188.57 SPECIAL  OCEAN TOWNSHIP (MONMOUTH) P
SEIBERT, EDWARD P 1/1/2025 MAX 25-03 $5,604.32 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
SERVICE, RICHARD J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,407.24 SPECIAL  EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
SILVA, EDWARD A 3/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $7,081.95 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
SIMPSON, KEVIN 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,254.00 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SKUBISH, MICHAEL 2/1/2025 MAX 26-00 $6,600.66 SPECIAL  WESTFIELD TOWN F
SMALLS, DAVID A 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,818.36 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
SMITH, MICHAEL 2/1/2025 MAX 30-06 $7,427.93 SPECIAL  ROSELLE PARK BOROUGH P
SOTO, ALFRED 2/1/2025 MAX 26-09 $7,738.99 SPECIAL  UNION CITY P
SPITLER, RICHARD W 3/1/2025 MAX 29-08 $9,123.53 SPECIAL  MOUNT HOLLY TOWNSHIP P
STUHL, STEVEN 3/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,704.38 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
STULPIN, JOSEPH W 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,592.97 SPECIAL  CRANFORD TOWNSHIP P
TACKACS, AUGUSTINE B 2/1/2025 MAX 27-10 $11,892.91 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
TAYLOR, MARQUITA R 2/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $5,703.93 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
TELEPOSKY, DANIEL J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $7,304.72 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
TOLLEY, MARK R 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,527.65 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
TORRES, OSCAR A 2/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $5,950.02 SPECIAL  RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
TRIARSI, MICHAEL J 2/1/2025 MAX 31-06 $10,817.56 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
TROUT, ERIC 1/1/2025 MAX 31-00 $7,302.40 SPECIAL ~ SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP (BURL) P
TWEEDLEY, ANDREW J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,806.57 SPECIAL  LINDENWOLD BOROUGH P
WASKO, GARY M 2/1/2025 MAX 26-03 $10,933.23 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
WEHRWEIN, JOHN E 3/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,711.69 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
WICKER, WILLIAM, IlI 3/1/2025 MAX 31-00 $12,341.93 SPECIAL  ORADELL BOROUGH P
WILDER, MARK S 2/1/2025 MAX 29-08 $7,861.60 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
WILLIAMS, EDWARD K, llI 2/1/2025 MAX 25-04 $7,022.45 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
YASUNAS, KEITH M 2/1/2025 MAX 26-04 $3,821.46 SPECIAL  HOLLAND TOWNSHIP P
YOUNG, CHRISTIAN A 2/1/2025 MAX 27-00 $10,586.89 SPECIAL  PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP P
ZIELINSKI, ROBERT C 3/1/2025 MAX 27-06 $11,006.55 SPECIAL  EAST BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
ZYCKOWSKI, THOMAS J 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,873.39 SPECIAL ~ PLEASANTVILLE CITY P
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